



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3368/2025 & CRL.M.A. 14828/2025

TAPAN @ MANNU

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nisha Priya Bhatia, Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav and Mr. Ravi Ranjan Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with Mr. Manoj Dahiya, Insp. AHTU Crime Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

25.08.2025

%

1. The status report, though stated to have been filed, is not on record.
2. Let the same be placed on record within a period of four weeks.
3. List on 18.12.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/AS/dd