



\$~104

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3368/2025

TAPAN @ MANNU

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nisha Priya Bhatia, Mr.
Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Mr.
Dhananjay Kumar Singh, Mr. Ravi
Ranjan Kumar, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP. SI
Hitesh Bhardwaj, Crime Branch,
Prashant Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 12986/2026 (for withdrawal) in CRL.M.C. 3368/2025

The present application has been filed seeking permission to withdraw CRL.M.C. 3368/2025. Ms. Nisha Priya Bhatia, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the petitioner seeks to withdraw the petition unconditionally.

The application is allowed, and the captioned petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

The next date of hearing already fixed, i.e. 11.05.2026, stands cancelled.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

'Bhupi'/SD/